

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25565/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2015 in DBCWP No.2963/2007 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL KUMAWAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and interim relief)

Date : 15/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Mr. Avanish Rathi, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Adhiraj Singh Raywat, Adv.
For Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ram Chandran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Naina Saraf, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned Attorney General for India appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

Put up on 24.09.2015.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners are given liberty to file additional documents including the appointment letter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master