

SECTION - XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 25565/2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

GOPAL KUMAWAT

RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.09.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"We have heard Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned Attorney General for India Appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

Put up on 24.09.2015.

In the meanwhile, the petitioners are given liberty to file additional documents including the appointment letter."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioners has not filed additional documents including the appointment letter so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
69, Old Lawyers Chambers, SCI.
2. Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
29, Lawyers Chambers, SCI.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR