

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

15 I.A. 2/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1529/20

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/09/2014
in SCA No. 10928/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

) STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

) JAYESHKUMAR MAHENDRABHAI PARMAR Respondent(s)
(for stay and office report)

Date : 16/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Kabir Hathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

he Learned counsel appearing for t
he respondent-employee has made a statement that t
respondent shall not proceed further with the contempt
proceedings.
7th List the IA along with the main matter on 2
October, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

(Anita Malbotra)

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.10.17

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

14:13:03 IST

Reason: Court Master

Assistant Registrar