

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 7-8 and 9-10 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 14124-14125/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/01/2012
in WP No. 49/2011,11/04/2012 in MCA No. 418/2012,11/04/2012 in WP
No. 49/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE YOGKSHEM FNDN. FOR HUMAN DIGNITY

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment as party
intervention and interim relief and office report)

respondent and

Date : 04/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
MS. H.Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, Adv.

Mr. A.Henry, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2016.01.04

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

10:08:03 IST

Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

2

Learned counsel for the parties to file their objections
to the applications for impleadment and intervention within ten

days.

List these I.As along with the special leave petitions
for directions on 02.02.2016.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master